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Grado de informacion personal sobre

el medio ambiente

1996 2005 2011

0% 0% L

Muy informado 4 29 2,3
Bastante 35,1 32 28
Paco 49,2 545 59
Nada informado 108 102 99
NS/NC 08 05 08
(N) 2482 2490 2500




Grado de interés con el que sigue noticias
relacionadas con el medio ambiente
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Plataformas utilizadas para
informarse sobre el medio ambiente

1996 2010
% %
Prensa 14,2 33,9
Radio 9,9 19,2
Television 71,2 68,7
Revistas semanales 0,9
Prensa especializada 1,9
Comentarios de otras personas 1 1,5
Internet 8,9
Folletos publicitarios 11,2
Cartas 3,3
Por las propias empresas eléctricas 10,3
Instituciones publicas 7,8
Charlas, conferencias 3,2
Libros 3,1
Otro 0,5 2,2
NS /NC 0,3 2,8

(N) 2217 1580




Plataformas informativas mas fiables para
informarse sobre el medio ambiente

1996 2005 2010
% % %
Organizaciones ecologistas 60,5 13 16
Los cientificos 34,4 13,8 28
Las asociaciones de consumidores 8,2 2,4 2,1
Los partidos politicos 0,9 1,5 0,3
La Administracion publica 3,5 5,6 2
Los sindicatos 0,6 0,5 3,8
Las empresas 0,6 2,4 0,9
Los medios de comunicacion 21,8 85,3 67
Los profesionales de la ensefianza 5,5 5,9 6,3
Los organismos internacionales 10,1 8,8 154
Ninguna 2,2 3,2 8
NS 13,3 4,1 5,2
NC 0,2 0,8 0,3

(N) 2489 868 2560




Grado de informacion
medioambiental (EB, 2011)

In general, do you consider that you are very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very
badly informed about environmental issues?

@ Total 'Well informed'
@ Total 'Badly informed'

Don't know

Inner pie : EB68.2 Nov.-Dec. 2007
Outer pie : EB75.2 Apr.-May 2011

@ EU27




Grado de informacion
medioambiental Por paises (EB, 2011)

. BG 48% +18 Question: In general, do you consider that you are very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very badly informed about environmental issues?
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Grado de informacion medioambiental.
Por género, nivel educativo y
autoubicacion social (EB, 2011)

In general, do you consider that you are very well, fairly well, fairly badly or very
badly informed about environmental issues?

Total "VWell Total 'Badly

informedcd' informedc’ Dk
ELZT G10% 385% 255
&{ Sex
IMale G2 % 6% 2%
Female 5734 41%% 2%
@ Education (End of)
15- 47 % 51% 2%
15-1%9 585, 3895%; 255
20+ T 0% Z85% ]
Still studying G6.3% 3504 2585

Self-positioning on the social staircase

Lo (-4 49%4 46 5%, ]
Medium [(5-G6) G10%G 285 25

High (7-10} 69% 30% 1%




Asuntos medioambientales en los
que se percibe una falta de
informacion (EB, 2011)

From the following list, please tell me the five main issues about which you feel you lack information in particular.

The impact on our health of chemicals used in everyday products (NN NNl %
The use of genetically modified organisms in farming [ R 7
Agricultural pollution (use of pesticides, fertilizers, etc.) [ NN | AkEEGEGEGEGEGEGEG
Water pollution (seas, rivers, lakes and underground sources) | AN
Depletion of natural resources | NN
Loss of biodiversity (extinction of species, loss of wildlife and habitats) [ INE R N R
Man-made disasters (oil spills and industrial accidents, etc.) [N R
Growing waste [ NG ('
Air poliution [
Climate change [N
Noise pollution [ERNRNREREGEGEGEGEGEEEE 5
Our consumption habits | N NNNRERERE '
Natural disasters (earthquakes, floods, etc.) [ ENENERENRNNEEGEGEGE 13
Impact of current transport modes (more cars, more motorways, more air traffic, etc.) [ NG G 3%
Urban problems (traffic jams, pollution, lack of green spaces, etc.) [ NG| Nk G 13
Other (SPONTANEOUS) | 1%
None (SPONTANEOUS) I %

@ v
Don't know [ 3%




Principales fuentes de informacion
sobre el medioambiente (EB, 2011)

From the following list, which are your three main sources of information about the environment?

Television news

Newspapers

The Internet and social medias

Films and documentaries on television

The radio

Conversations with relatives\ family\ friends\ neighbours\ colleagues
Magazines

Publications\ brochures\ information materials

Books

Events (conferences, fairs/ exhibitions, festivals, etc.)

Other (SPONTANEQUS)

You are not interested in the environment (SPONTANEQUS)

B EB75.2 Apr.-May 2011 Don't know

EB68.2 Nov.-Dec. 2007
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Fuentes de informacion sobre medio ambiente.
Importancia de Internet y las redes sociales (EB; 2011)

—EaY 51% Question: From the following list, which are your three main sources of information about the environment?
e 51% Answers: The Internet and social medias
e | 45%
o NLL 43%
EEm DK 41%
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& . MT 39% Map Legend
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Fuentes de informacion medioambiental
mas fidedignas (EB, 2011)

From the following list, who do you trust most when it comes to environmental issues?

Scientists |, /0%
Environmental protection associations (Green Peace, WWF, etc.) [ I
Television |, ('
Consumer associations and other citizens organisations || RGN 1%
Newspapers | 16
International organisations (United Nations, etc.) | N | A N 5%
The Internet and social medias [ NRGRNNRRGGGEGEE 15
Teachers at school or university [ R AnNEE 14
Relatives\ family\ neighbours\ friends\ colleagues | EERNRNERNEEE 12
UCIE e 20 R
European Union [N o
Political parties standing for environment (Greens, etc.) [ N N o
Regionall local government |G S
National Government || 7
Companies [ 3%
Trade unions [ 3%
Other (SPONTANEOUS) [l 1%

None (SPONTANEOUS) NI 7
Don't know [ 3% @ cur

1Z£




iMOLTES GRACIES!



